THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-4b
	AGENDA DATE August 18, 2015
Urgent Routine	
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attach	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
SUBJECT:	·
Approval of Appointment of Mandy Jenkins to the Stani	slaus Child Development Local Planning Council
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Mandy Jenkins as a Community Representativ Local Planning Council to fill an unexpired term ending	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the	e Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No . 2015-381
On motion of Supervisor Monteith , S and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini, and C Noes: Supervisors: <u>None</u> Excused or Absent: Supervisors: <u>None</u> Abstaining: Supervisor: <u>None</u>	hairman Withrow
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other: MOTION:	

1020

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



Connecting the Dots ...

Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

July 29, 2015

Assess Advise Communicate Facilitate

Quality Child Care

Officers:

Pam Reeder Chairperson

Jose Nunez Vice-Chairperson

Members:

Tedi Andrews

Gina Cook

Dr. Marian Fritzemeler

Lisa Henry

Clara Nakal

John Sims

Kevin Van Bibber

Neepha Xaynouvong

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist

Marissa Duran, Lialson Stanisiaus County Office of Education TO: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board
FROM: Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist
SUBJECT: Changes in Membership of the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Christine,

As a result of continued recruitment, I have received one additional application for membership to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council. The SCDLPC requests to have the appointments placed on an upcoming Board of Supervisors agenda.

Enclosed you will find an application for membership for Mrs. Mandy Jenkins. Mrs. Jenkins is currently an academic advisor at Brandman University. Mrs. Jenkins has also served as a consultant and advocate in the Early Education Field for more than 10 years. The Council requests that Mrs. Jenkins be appointed to a Community Representative position based on her employment with Brandman University.

Please call me with any questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely,

the Alantsin

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education Child/Family Services Division



1324 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 FAX: (209) 238-6499 E-Mail: <u>hhaubrich@stancoe.org</u> Coordinator: Heather Haubrich

